at the recommendation of Nomination and Remuneration 
Committee:

A.	 Period: 5 years w.e.f. 09th June, 2022 to 08th June, 
2027 with the liberty to either party to terminate the 
appointment on three months’ notice in writing to the 
other party,

B.	 Remuneration:
Basic Salary: ` 2,50,000/- (Rupees Two Lacs Fifty 
Thousand Only) per month with such increments as the 
Board may decide from time to time subject however 
to maximum of ` 5,00,000/- (Rupees Five Lacs only) 
per month as Basic Salary,

C.	 Commission: Upto 2% of the Net Profit of the Company

D.	 Perquisites:

[...]

time to time at the recommendation of Nomination and 
Remuneration Committee:

E.	 Period: 5 years w.e.f. 09th June, 2022 to 08th June, 
2027 with the liberty to either party to terminate the 
appointment on three months’ notice in writing to the 
other party,

F.	 Remuneration:
Basic Salary: ` 1,50,000/- (Rupees One Lacs Fifty 
Thousand Only) per month with such increments as the 
Board may decide from time to time subject however 
to maximum of ` 5,00,000/- (Rupees Five Lacs only) 
per month as Basic Salary,

G.	Commission: Upto 2% of the Net Profit of the Company

H.	 Perquisites:

[...]

was outstanding as of the Balance Sheet date. 

10. TRANSFER TO RESERVE:
Your Directors do not propose to transfer any amount to 
the reserves.

11. SHARE CAPITAL:
Your Company’s Authorised Equity Share Capital is 
increased from ` 6,00,00,000/- (Rupees Six Crores only) 
divided into 58,00,000 (Fifty Eight Lacs) Equity Shares of 
` 10/-(Rupees Ten only) each and 2,00,000 (Two Lacs) 
Preference Shares of ` 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each To 
`10,50,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Crores Fifty Lacs) divided 
into 1,03,00,000 (One Crore three lacs) equity share of ` 
10/- each and 2,00,000 (Two Lacs) Preference Shares of 
` 10/- each by passing Postal Ballot Resolution on July, 
30 2020.

Your Company’s paid-up Equity Share Capital as on 
31st March, 2021 was ` 1007.01 Lacs, comprising of 
1,00,70,100 equity shares of ` 10 each, fully paid up.